

## ଓଡ଼ିଶା ବିଦ୍ୟୁତ ଶକ୍ତି ସଂଚାରଣ ନିଗମ ଲିଃ.

## ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt of Odisha Undertaking)
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER,
TELECOMMUNICATION DIVISION ,OPTCL JAJPUR ROAD,
PLOT NO-1040, DHABALAGIRI, JAJPUR ROAD – 755019,
GSTIN-21AAACO7873L1Z6

No. 71 Date: 24 .02.2020

## **CANCELLATION OF TENDER CALL NOTICE NO.02/2019-20**

The tendering process for tender call notice No.02/2019-20 for "Internal electrical wiring of Qr No.F1,F2,F3(Type F3 block), proposed for office of the DGM(TC),Telecom Division, OPTCL, Jajpur Road, At-400/220KV grid S/S, New Duburi, OPTCL, Jajpur Road" is here by cancelled due to un-avoidable circumstances.

Sd/-Deputy General Manager (TC) Telecom Division, OPTCL, Jajpur Road

## C.C To:-

- 1.CGM (TELECOM) OPTCL, BBSR for kind information.
- 2.CGM (F) OPTCL, BBSR for kind information.
- 3.CGM (IT) OPTCL, BBSR for kind information.
- 4. GM(TC), Telecom Circle, OPTCL, Meramunduli for kind information.
- 5. DGM (IT) ,OPTCL, BBSR for information & take necessary action to upload the above Cancellation of tender call notice No. 02/2019-20 in OPTCL website.
- 6.DGM (F) CIAC, OPTCL, BBSR for information.
- 7. webinfo@optcl.co.in is also informed for upload the cancellation of tender call notice No. 02/2019-20 in OPTCL Website as soon as possible. Encl:(Soft Copy of Cancellation of tender call notice No. 02/2019-20).
- 8. M/S Srikrishna Electrical, Jajpur Road for information.
- 9. M/S Biswakarma Power Point, Panikoili, Jajpur for information.

Deputy General Manager (TC)
Telecom Division, OPTCL, Jajpur Road